ETAS ID: TM630105

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Supplement to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Joseph A. Bank Mfg. Co., Inc.		03/05/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
The Men's Wearhouse, LLC		03/05/2021	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	2200 Ross Avenue, 9th Floor
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6240081	1905 CUSTOM EXPRESS
Serial Number:	90419236	TRAVEL TECH
Serial Number:	90380186	EGARA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173417701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-8132

Email: linda.salera@morganlewis.com Linda A. Salera, Senior Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Salera
SIGNATURE:	/Linda A. Salera/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2021

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 007212 FRAME: 0974

900600609

source=Tailored - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Supplement#page1.tif
source=Tailored - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Supplement#page2.tif
source=Tailored - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Supplement#page3.tif
source=Tailored - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Supplement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007212 FRAME: 0975

SUPPLEMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS SUPPLEMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Supplement"), dated as of March 5, 2021, is made by each of the undersigned grantors (each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors") in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders party to the Credit Agreement referred to below.

RECITALS

- A. Grantors, the other Loan Parties, the Lenders and the Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement unless otherwise specified.
- B. To induce the Lenders to provide the financial accommodations described in the Credit Agreement, Grantors and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2020 (as recorded on 12/02/2020 with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at REEL/FRAME 007121/0305 and as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement").
- C. Grantors have requested that the Administrative Agent modify and supplement certain terms of the IP Security Agreement as set forth herein.
- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, it is agreed as follows:
- 1. <u>Supplements to the IP Security Agreement. Schedule II</u> to the IP Security Agreement is hereby supplemented by adding the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto ("<u>New Trademarks</u>"), in each case, including the New Trademarks as Patent and Trademark Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) thereunder.
- 2. <u>No Other Changes.</u> Except as modified by this Supplement, all of the terms and conditions of the IP Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and are hereby ratified and reaffirmed by each Grantor.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Supplement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original and all of which counterparts, taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE]

DB1/ 119528818.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007212 FRAME: 0976

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Supplement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:

THE JOSEPH A. BANK MFG. CO., INC. THE MEN'S WEARHOUSE, LLC

Name: Dinesh Lathi

Title:

Chief Executive Officer

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Blakely Engel

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Grantor: The Joseph A. Bank Mfg. Co., Inc.

Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Trademark	Country	Registration/ Application Date	Registration/ Application Number
1905 CUSTOM EXPRESS	USA	6240081 (Formerly listed as ITU App.No. 87837345)	Issued: Jan 25, 2021 Filed Mar. 16, 2018
TRAVEL TECH		90419236	Dec. 31, 2020

Grantor: The Men's Wearhouse, LLC

Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

	Trademark	\$ \\.\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Registration/ Application Date	Registration/ Application Number
EGARA 90380186 Dec. 14	EGARA		90380186	Dec. 14, 2020

RECORDED: 03/05/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007212 FRAME: 0979